## buddi

12/10/2021

Telecommunication Certification Body UL International (UK) Ltd. Units 1-3, Horizon Wade Road Kingsland Business Park Basingstoke Hampshire RG24 8AH United Kingdom

Subject: Attestation to use the cellular module as part of the FCC ID:ZDLST6 application. FCC ID: ZDL ST6

To whom it may concern

In accordance with KDB 996369 D02, Q&A #1(a), Buddi Ltd. will be including the cellular module as part of the application for ZDLST6.

The four original test reports are filed under FCC ID: ZDLST6 as:

- Original Cellular Module Test Report FCC Rule part 27
- Original Cellular Module Test Report FCC Rule part 22H
- Original Cellular Module Test Report FCC Rule part 24E
- Original Cellular Module Test Report test set-up photos

Buddi Ltd. hereby attest that the results from the original cellular module accurately represent the test results under the new conditions. The Cellular module has FCC ID: XPYUBX18Z001. The Spurious Emission testing has been performed on the Cellular module to cover the Cellular module in the host product.

## B Buike

## Head of Product Engineering

Tel: 0800 978 8800 <u>www.buddi.co.uk</u> Co. Reg. No. 05308826 buddi Ltd., Talbot House 17 Church Street, Rickmansworth Hertfordshire WD3 1DE